
RACE  1 7:58 PM ($50000) Deauville --   1500m
1  Calandagan (ire) 58 [ 3] M Guyon 18.1% F Graffard 18.4%
2  Elbaz (fr) 58 [ 7] C Demuro 14.5% J C Rouget 24.3%
3  Calypso King 58 [ 5] T Bachelot 11.4% S Wattel 14.3%
4  Burgundy Regal (fr) 58 [ 4] C Soumillon 15.0% F Chappet 14.8%
5  Un Instant (fr) 58 [ 1] A Crastus 9.8% N Perret 9.5%
6  Human Evolution (ire) 58 [ 8] S Pasquier 10.9% P Bary 14.7%
7  Shadow Art 58 [ 2] M Barzalona 19.1% A Fabre 19.9%
8  Clash Of Currents 58 [ 6] A Pouchin 11.7% F Vermeulen 9.8%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1500M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1500M
 7 Shadow Art
 4 Burgundy Regal (fr)
 3 Calypso King
 2 Elbaz (fr)

Race Preview: Shadow Art Unraced colt by Masar (ire) out of Elle Shade (uk). Burgundy Regal (fr) 
Unraced colt by City Light out of Upbeat Mood (usa). Calypso King Must be respected. Elbaz (fr) 
Unraced colt by Siyouni out of Elennga (fr).

RACE  2 8:33 PM ($50000) Deauville --   1500m
1  Forlonge 57 [ 6] C Demuro 14.5% J C Rouget 24.3%
2  Protostar (ire) 57 [ 9] S Pasquier 10.9% P Bary 14.7%
3  Good Time Roll (fr) 57 [ 3] C Soumillon 15.0% Y Barberot 15.3%
4  Dalkava (fr) 57 [ 2] A Pouchin 11.7% F Vermeulen 9.8%
5  Mlle Moliere (ire) 57 [ 8] M Barzalona 19.1% A Fabre 19.9%
6  Darling Darling (fr) 57 [ 7] T Piccone 11.0% N Perret 9.5%
7  Alabama Moon (fr) 57 [ 1] B Murzabayev 11.8% H Blume 9.9%
8  Galimatia (ire) 57 [ 5] M Guyon 18.1% C Ferland 16.9%
9  Didjie (fr) 57 [ 4] H Journiac 9.2% N Caullery 8.3%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1500M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1500M
 1 Forlonge
 5 Mlle Moliere (ire)
 3 Good Time Roll (fr)
 8 Galimatia (ire)

Race Preview: Forlonge Unraced filly by American Pharoah (usa) out of Flotilla (fr). Mlle Moliere 
(ire) Unraced filly by Kingman (uk) out of Armande (ire). Good Time Roll (fr) Unraced filly by New 
Bay (uk) out of Every Time (uk). Galimatia (ire) Unraced filly by Kingman (uk) out of Galibawa (uk).

RACE  3 9:15 PM ($53000) Deauville --   1900m
1 164921 Bosioh (fr) 62.5 [ 12] S Ruis 9.8% N Perret 9.5%
2 251098 Nighthab (fr) 61 [ 7] P Bazire 8.1% V Sartori 17.1%
3 688510 Saint Hellier (fr) 59 [ 15] M Grandin 15.9% P Cottier 17.7%
4 262064 Indian Pacific (fr) 58.5 [ 14] M Barzalona 19.1% P Cottier 17.7%
5 562221 Nepalais (fr) 58.5 [ 10] S Pasquier 10.9% F Chappet 14.8%
6 435403 Hollyhock (fr) 58 [ 1] A Lemaitre 10.7% M Nigge 10.3%
7 114180 White Whisky (fr) 58 [ 6] E Crublet 6.1% G Alimpinisis 7.3%
8 014020 Khochenko (fr) 57.5 [ 4] C Soumillon 15.0% D&p Prod’homme 7.0%
9 211015 Uzel (fr) 57 [ 9] C Demuro 14.5% S Cerulis 6.8%
10 100618 Bazoques (fr) 57 [ 11] T Trullier 9.5% Y Bonnefoy 10.1%
11 703103 Salduro (fr) 57 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 8.5% H Blume 9.9%
12 313880 Alerio (ger) 56 [ 16] G Mosse 10.7% A Schutz 14.3%
13 424250 Great Rotation (ire) 55.5 [ 2] B Murzabayev 11.8% H Grewe 14.3%
14 577000 Dragonet (fr) 55 [ 13] A Crastus 9.8% C Escuder 7.1%
15 521080 Anctot (fr) 55 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 6.5% S Dehez 5.7%
16 013948 Lorenzo De Medici (fr) 55 [ 3] M Guyon 18.1% A G Botti 10.2%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 9 Uzel (fr)
 8 Khochenko (fr)
 14 Dragonet (fr)
 1 Bosioh (fr)

3 Saint Hellier (fr) 100%
16 Lorenzo De Medici 67%
9 Uzel (fr) 61%
2 Nighthab (fr) 50%
4 Indian Pacific (fr) 42%

Race Preview: Uzel (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Khochenko (fr) Proven on 
this surface and at this track, ought to be competitive. Dragonet (fr) Better than recent runs suggest. 
Bosioh (fr) Last start winner who retains form.

RACE  4 9:50 PM ($80000) Deauville --   1200m
1 113 Elite Status 57 [ 3] C Lee 23.1% K R Burke 14.3%
2 17 Reveiller (ire) 57 [ 6] H Doyle 13.4% A Watson 14.2%
3 1 Sajir (ire) 57 [ 2] M Barzalona 19.1% A Fabre 19.9%
4 1 Power Mode (usa) 57 [ 5] R L Moore 24.4% Alice Haynes 12.1%
5 21410 The Fixer (ire) 57 [ 1] M Guyon 18.1% F Graffard 18.4%
6 11 Havana Cigar 57 [ 4] C Demuro 14.5% J C Rouget 24.3%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 6 Havana Cigar
 1 Elite Status
 3 Sajir (ire)
 5 The Fixer (ire)

6 Havana Cigar 100%
4 Power Mode (usa) 100%

6 Havana Cigar 1:11.28
4 Power Mode 1:13.49

Race Preview: Havana Cigar Is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Elite Status Track specialist who 
will run well. Sajir (ire) Open to any amount of improvement given good experience. The Fixer (ire) 
Most experienced runner in the race.

RACE  5 10:07 PM ($20000) La Teste de Buch --   1100m
1 697009 Josejosephine (fr) 60 [ 4] I Mendizabal 9.5% C H Plisson 6.5%
2 098201 Seascape Girl 59.5 [ 2] J Mobian 10.1% P Decouz 12.6%
3 916136 Koutsounakos 57.5 [ 1] F V Skar -1.5 8.3% Mme S Lanslots 13.2%
4 675432 Ismael Paint (fr) 57.5 [ 6] O Peslier 9.1% C H Plisson 6.5%
5 220098 Buti (fr) 57 [ 7] A Gavilan 10.0% L Larrigade 6.3%
6 235979 Bird Out 53.5 [ 5] M Forest 5.6% S Brogi 8.9%
7 780036 Picwocky (fr) 52.5 [ 3] A Mekouche -2.5 2.6% I Alvarez 3.0%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1100M
 4 Ismael Paint (fr)
 2 Seascape Girl
 7 Picwocky (fr)
 3 Koutsounakos

3 Koutsounakos 100%
6 Bird Out 67%
7 Picwocky (fr) 33%

Race Preview: Ismael Paint (fr) Among the chances. Seascape Girl Great horse and jockey partner-
ship, expect a good showing. Picwocky (fr) Expect to improve here. Koutsounakos In good form 
before that and can fight out the finish.

RACE  6 10:25 PM ($300000) Deauville --   1600m
1 211146 Life In Motion (ire) 59 [ 3] M Barzalona 19.1% A Fabre 19.9%
2 227222 Mqse De Sevigne (ire) 59 [ 6] A Pouchin 11.7% A Fabre 19.9%
3 201238 Grande Dame 59 [ 9] R L Moore 24.4% J & T Gosden 22.1%
4 3158 Tairann 59 [ 2] A Madamet 8.9% H Ghabri 4.9%
5 702321 Rogue Millennium (ire) 59 [ 5] D Tudhope 13.2% Tom Clover 10.8%
6 4113 Sounds Of Heaven 55.5 [ 7] S Foley 10.8% J Harrington 10.2%
7 101322 Sauterne (fr) 55.5 [ 4] T Piccone 11.0% P Cottier 17.7%
8 11022 Remarquee 55.5 [ 8] R Hornby 10.0% R Beckett 17.0%
9 110241 Kelina (ire) 55.5 [ 1] M Guyon 18.1% C Laffon-Parias 16.4%
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 SELECTIONS  DEAUVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Remarquee
 9 Kelina (ire)
 6 Sounds Of Heaven
 3 Grande Dame

9 Kelina (ire) 100%
2 Mqse De Sevigne  67%
7 Sauterne (fr) 50%

Race Preview: Remarquee Track specialist who will run well. Kelina (ire) Likely to play a leading role 
with a repeat of good performance. Sounds Of Heaven Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. 
Grande Dame Expect a good showing.

RACE  7 10:42 PM ($18000) La Teste de Buch --   1900m
1 6 Karla Du Croate (fr) 58 [ 7] D Morin -1.5 3.9% T Fourcy 11.3%
2  Tulaitila (fr) 58 [ 5] E Revolte 6.3% T Fourcy 11.3%
3 35 Ash’raqat (fr) 58 [ 3] I Mendizabal 9.5% Mme J F Bernard 8.8%
4  Al Basra (fr) 56 [ 6] J B Eyquem 21.1% Mme J F Bernard 8.8%
5  Meznah (fr) 56 [ 9] V Seguy 13.3% F Rohaut 16.3%
6  Sw Mythaq (fr) 56 [ 4] A Mekouche -2.5 2.6% E Dell’ova 9.7%
7  Rb Paris Flyght (fr) 56 [ 8] G Sanchez -2 10.7% Mme J F Bernard 8.8%
8  Divana Chica (fr) 56 [ 11] O Peslier 9.1% T Fourcy 11.3%
9  Norma Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 10] G Guedj-gay 11.3% X T-demeaulte 13.0%
10  Lagtaifia (fr) 56 [ 2] A Gavilan 10.0% T Fourcy 11.3%
11  Nujwa (fr) 56 [ 1] F Veron 7.6% D Watrigant 12.9%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 5 Meznah (fr)
 3 Ash’raqat (fr)
 1 Karla Du Croate (fr)
 2 Tulaitila (fr)

Race Preview: Meznah (fr) Unraced filly by Al Mamun Monlau out of Walaa (fr). Ash’raqat (fr) 
Expect to improve here. Karla Du Croate (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Tulaitila 
(fr) Unraced filly by Al Mourtajez out of Kimfalah (fr).
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1800 Meters
STRAIGHT:   550 Meters

LA-TESTE DE BUCH 
COMMENTS: 1800m clockwise 
track with a home straight 
of 550m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
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COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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第  1场 7:58 PM ($50000)	      多维尔 -- 1500公尺
1  卡拉达刚 Calandagan (ire) 58 [ 3] 纪仁安	 18.1% 格拉法	 18.4%
2  埃尔巴兹 Elbaz (fr) 58 [ 7] 德莫洛	 14.5% 鲁热	 24.3%
3  海索国王 Calypso King 58 [ 5] 巴切洛	 11.4% 瓦泰尔	 14.3%
4  红富豪 Burgundy Regal (fr) 58 [ 4] 苏铭伦	 15.0% 卓必达	 14.8%
5  立刻胜 Un Instant (fr) 58 [ 1] 卡拉图	 9.8% 佩瑞特	 9.5%
6  进化史 Human Evolution (ire) 58 [ 8] 巴斯贵	 10.9% 伯瑞	 14.7%
7  影子艺术 Shadow Art 58 [ 2] 巴米高	 19.1% 费伯华	 19.9%
8  电流冲突 Clash Of Currents 58 [ 6] 宝珍	 11.7% 维莫林	 9.8%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1500公尺  1500公尺佳绩
 7 影子艺术

 4 红富豪

 3 海索国王

 2 埃尔巴兹

赛事预览: 影子艺术 首次作战力足打开胜利之门。 红富豪 首战此程能有一番大作为。 海索国王 

首次上场可带来惊喜。 埃尔巴兹 首次作战有机会拼入榜内。

第  2场 8:33 PM ($50000)	      多维尔 -- 1500公尺
1  弗隆格 Forlonge 57 [ 6] 德莫洛	 14.5% 鲁热	 24.3%
2  原恒星 Protostar (ire) 57 [ 9] 巴斯贵	 10.9% 伯瑞	 14.7%
3  好时光 Good Time Roll (fr) 57 [ 3] 苏铭伦	 15.0% 巴伯罗	 15.3%
4  达尔卡瓦 Dalkava (fr) 57 [ 2] 宝珍	 11.7% 维莫林	 9.8%
5  莫里尔 Mlle Moliere (ire) 57 [ 8] 巴米高	 19.1% 费伯华	 19.9%
6  达令达令 Darling Darling (fr) 57 [ 7] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 佩瑞特	 9.5%
7  皓月 Alabama Moon (fr) 57 [ 1] 穆扎耶	 11.8% H宝敏	 9.9%
8  加利马夏 Galimatia (ire) 57 [ 5] 纪仁安	 18.1% 霍利达	 16.9%
9  帝德杰 Didjie (fr) 57 [ 4] 卓尼克	 9.2% 卡勒里	 8.3%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1500公尺  1500公尺佳绩
 1 弗隆格

 5 莫里尔

 3 好时光

 8 加利马夏

赛事预览: 弗隆格 首战此赛程能夺得冠军宝座。 莫里尔 首次作战有机会拼入三甲。 好时光 首

战此程可令人惊艳。 加利马夏 首次上场有望争得一席之位。

第  3场 9:15 PM ($53000)	      多维尔 -- 1900公尺
1 164921 波修 Bosioh (fr) 62.5 [ 12] 瑞斯	 9.8% 佩瑞特	 9.5%
2 251098 午夜哈布 Nighthab (fr) 61 [ 7] 巴基尔	 8.1% 萨托利	 17.1%
3 688510 圣赫里 Saint Hellier (fr) 59 [ 15] 格兰丁	 15.9% 克迪尔	 17.7%
4 262064 印度洋 Indian Pacific (fr) 58.5 [ 14] 巴米高	 19.1% 克迪尔	 17.7%
5 562221 尼帕莱斯 Nepalais (fr) 58.5 [ 10] 巴斯贵	 10.9% 卓必达	 14.8%
6 435403 赫里霍克 Hollyhock (fr) 58 [ 1] 勒玛特	 10.7% 尼基	 10.3%
7 114180 白威士忌 White Whisky (fr) 58 [ 6] 克鲁贝勒	 6.1% 艾林	 7.3%
8 014020 高振克 Khochenko (fr) 57.5 [ 4] 苏铭伦	 15.0% 普罗宏	 7.0%
9 211015 优杰尔 Uzel (fr) 57 [ 9] 德莫洛	 14.5% 蓝斑核	 6.8%
10 100618 巴佐奇斯 Bazoques (fr) 57 [ 11] 杜利尔	 9.5% 邦尼菲	 10.1%
11 703103 萨杜洛 Salduro (fr) 57 [ 8] 利库维	 8.5% H宝敏	 9.9%
12 313880 艾勒里欧 Alerio (ger) 56 [ 16] 巫斯义	 10.7% 史楚特	 14.3%
13 424250 大旋转 Great Rotation (ire) 55.5 [ 2] 穆扎耶	 11.8% 戈里威	 14.3%
14 577000 龙穴 Dragonet (fr) 55 [ 13] 卡拉图	 9.8% 艾斯库德	7.1%
15 521080 安科托 Anctot (fr) 55 [ 5] 哈杜英	 6.5% 赫斯	 5.7%
16 013948 劳伦佐 Lorenzo De Medici (fr) 55 [ 3] 纪仁安	 18.1% 伯迪	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选  多维尔  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 9 优杰尔

 8 高振克

 14 龙穴

 1 波修

3 圣赫里	 100%
16 劳伦佐	 67%
9 优杰尔	 61%
2 午夜哈布	 50%
4 印度洋	 42%

赛事预览: 优杰尔 若能重振前仗佳状有机会夺魁。 高振克 于此地同程表现出色，今可争得位

置。 龙穴 状态更勇，今能有良多进展。 波修 状态持稳，于此程有望上榜。

第  4场 9:50 PM ($80000)	      多维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 113 光荣晋级 Elite Status 57 [ 3] 李希	 23.1% 布尔克	 14.3%
2 17 利维乐 Reveiller (ire) 57 [ 6] 多伊乐	 13.4% 沃特森	 14.2%
3 1 萨基尔 Sajir (ire) 57 [ 2] 巴米高	 19.1% 费伯华	 19.9%
4 1 力量模式 Power Mode (usa) 57 [ 5] 莫雅	 24.4% 海纳斯	 12.1%
5 21410 修复王 The Fixer (ire) 57 [ 1] 纪仁安	 18.1% 格拉法	 18.4%
6 11 哈万希佳 Havana Cigar 57 [ 4] 德莫洛	 14.5% 鲁热	 24.3%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 6 哈万希佳

 1 光荣晋级

 3 萨基尔

 5 修复王

6 哈万希佳	 100%
4 力量模式	 100%

6 哈万希佳	1:11.28
4 力量模式	1:13.49

赛事预览: 哈万希佳 战绩不俗，今有机会获得三连胜。 光荣晋级 乃此跑道专家，今难对付。 萨
基尔 走势强劲，上阵此赛程能入围。 修复王 凭经验于此场合可力拼到底。

第  5场 10:07 PM ($20000)	      拉特斯布 -- 1100公尺
1 697009 胡斯芬 Josejosephine (fr) 60 [ 4] 曼迪扎	 9.5% 皮利森	 6.5%
2 098201 海景少女 Seascape Girl 59.5 [ 2] 莫比安	 10.1% 迪克斯	 12.6%
3 916136 酷索纳克 Koutsounakos 57.5 [ 1] 史卡尔	-1.5	8.3% 兰斯洛	 13.2%
4 675432 伊斯马尔 Ismael Paint (fr) 57.5 [ 6] 柏兆雷	 9.1% 皮利森	 6.5%
5 220098 布迪 Buti (fr) 57 [ 7] 卡维兰	 10.0% 拉利佳	 6.3%
6 235979 飞鸟 Bird Out 53.5 [ 5] 佛罗斯	 5.6% 布罗基	 8.9%
7 780036 皮克沃基 Picwocky (fr) 52.5 [ 3] 米克奇	-2.5	2.6% 瓦雷兹	 3.0%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1100公尺  1100公尺佳绩
 4 伊斯马尔

 2 海景少女

 7 皮克沃基

 3 酷索纳克

3 酷索纳克	 100%
6 飞鸟	 67%
7 皮克沃基	 33%

赛事预览: 伊斯马尔 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 海景少女 有顶级师傅助阵加分不少。 皮克沃
基 上阵此程可有许多进展。 酷索纳克 状态理想，今有望奋战到底。

第  6场 10:25 PM ($300000)	      多维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 211146 生命线 Life In Motion (ire) 59 [ 3] 巴米高	 19.1% 费伯华	 19.9%
2 227222 赛维尼 Mqse De Sevigne (ire) 59 [ 6] 宝珍	 11.7% 费伯华	 19.9%
3 201238 伟大夫人 Grande Dame 59 [ 9] 莫雅	 24.4% 格斯登	 22.1%
4 3158 太郎 Tairann 59 [ 2] 马德梅	 8.9% 佳比	 4.9%
5 702321 流氓 Rogue Millennium (ire) 59 [ 5] 杜霍佩	 13.2% 克洛维	 10.8%
6 4113 天堂之声 Sounds Of Heaven 55.5 [ 7] 弗雷	 10.8% 哈灵顿	 10.2%
7 101322 索特尼 Sauterne (fr) 55.5 [ 4] 毕寇尼	 11.0% 克迪尔	 17.7%
8 11022 拉马奎 Remarquee 55.5 [ 8] 霍恩比	 10.0% 白祈达	 17.0%
9 110241 科里纳 Kelina (ire) 55.5 [ 1] 纪仁安	 18.1% 柏利时	 16.4%
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佳选  多维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 8 拉马奎

 9 科里纳

 6 天堂之声

 3 伟大夫人

9 科里纳	 100%
2 赛维尼	 67%
7 索特尼	 50%

赛事预览: 拉马奎 乃此场合专家，今势必能夺标。 科里纳 若能重振至佳状态获胜不难。 天堂之
声 上阵此程有望重振雄风。 伟大夫人 于此赛程可有更理想的成绩单。

第  7场 10:42 PM ($18000)	      拉特斯布 -- 1900公尺
1 6 卡拉考特 Karla Du Croate (fr) 58 [ 7] 莫霖	-1.5	 3.9% 佛尔兹	 11.3%
2  图拉提拉 Tulaitila (fr) 58 [ 5] 勒沃特	 6.3% 佛尔兹	 11.3%
3 35 艾斯拉卡 Ash’raqat (fr) 58 [ 3] 曼迪扎	 9.5% 贝纳德	 8.8%
4  艾巴斯拉 Al Basra (fr) 56 [ 6] 伊奇恩	 21.1% 贝纳德	 8.8%
5  梅兹纳 Meznah (fr) 56 [ 9] 瑟古伊	 13.3% 雷浩特	 16.3%
6  米塔克 Sw Mythaq (fr) 56 [ 4] 米克奇	-2.5	2.6% 戴尔洛瓦	9.7%
7  巴黎航班 Rb Paris Flyght (fr) 56 [ 8] 桑切斯	-2	 10.7% 贝纳德	 8.8%
8  帝万纳 Divana Chica (fr) 56 [ 11] 柏兆雷	 9.1% 佛尔兹	 11.3%
9  诺玛毛利 Norma Al Maury (fr) 56 [ 10] 古德	 11.3% 宝多莫	 13.0%
10  拉格泰法 Lagtaifia (fr) 56 [ 2] 卡维兰	 10.0% 佛尔兹	 11.3%
11  努吉瓦 Nujwa (fr) 56 [ 1] 韦隆	 7.6% 瓦特利	 12.9%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 5 梅兹纳

 3 艾斯拉卡

 1 卡拉考特

 2 图拉提拉

赛事预览: 梅兹纳 首次上场胜利呼声高。 艾斯拉卡 于此赛程能有一番作为。 卡拉考特 上阵此

程有机会重现前仗佳绩。 图拉提拉 首次挑战此场合可捎来佳音。
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